
AGENDA 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Conference Room, Third Floor, 3L l4 

January25, 1971 7:30p.m. 

A. Call to order 

B. Roll call 

C. Recommended actions: 
1. Approval of minutes as submitted 

2. Approval of treasurer's report
3. Approval of current bills for payment 
4. Approval of current payroll journal 

5. Approval of temporary part-time instructor in Practical Nursing
6. Approval of request for use of facilities by Black Hawk Area

Council, Boy Scouts of America

D. Old business: 
1. Revised budget for comprehensive fee fund

including student activities
2. Review and acceptance of audit

3. Other old business

E. New business: 
1. Proposal for lighting and electrical layout for Little Theatre 

2. Other new business

F. President's report: 
1. Enrollment for spring semester 

2. Increase in educational opportunities grants for current year
3. Plans for community appreciation nights
4. Other items

G. Time of next meeting 

H. Adjournment 

ems 



MINUTES OF SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

January 25, 1971 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular meeting at 

7:30 p.m. on January 25, 1971 in the Board Room of Sauk Valley College. 

Rural Route # 1, Dixon, Illinois 

Call to Order: 

Approval of Minutes: 

Bills Payable: 

Payroll: 

Chairman Schuneman called the meeting to order 

at 7:40 p. m. and the following members answered 
roll call: 

Ronald Coplan 
Catherine Perkins 
Kenneth,Reuter 
Clayton Schuneman 

Orval DeWeerth 
William Reigle 
Gerald Stuff 

It was moved. and seconded that the minutes of 

the January 11, 1971 meeting be approved as 
presented. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 

approve the attached bills in the following 
amounts: 

Educational Fund 
Building Fund 
Site and Construction: 

 $237,700.62 

17,181.75 
4,968.05 

The following vote was recorded: Ayes 

Members Coplan, DeWeerth, Perkins, Reigle,
Reuter,. Schuneman. Nays - Member Stuff. 
Motion carried. 

It was move::l and seconded that the December 15 > 

1970 payroll in the amount of $65, 468. 70; 
the December 31 payroll in the amount of 
$65, 377. 84; and the January 15, 1971 payroll 
in the amount of $75, 200. 37 be approved as 
presented for payment. The following vote was 
recorded: Ayes Members. Coplan. DeWeerth, 
Perkins, Reigle, Reuter, Stuff and Schuneman • 

Nays-0. Motion carried. 



Substitute Instructors: 

Use of Facilities: 

Locker Purchase: 
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It was moved and secc;mded that the Board
approve the pay'l:nent at $5. 00 per hour to
the following substitute instructors: 

Shirley Frederick 
Anne Keller 

4 hours 
12 hours 

20.00 
60.00 

The following vote· was recorded: Ayes 
Members Coplan, DeWeerth, Perkins, 
Reigle, Reuter,. Stuff and Schuneman. 
Nays-0 . Motion carried.

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
approve the payment of $ 12. 00 per hour 
for the following faculty member for 
substitute pay: 

James Barber 9 hours 108. 00 

The following vote was recorded: Ayes 
Members Coplan, Perkins, Reigle, Reuter, 
Stuff and Schuneman. Member.DeWeerth­
Present . Motion carried. 

Discussion  was held cm the request of the 

Black Hawk Area Council, Boy Scouts of 
America to use campus facilities to host a 
Scout-A-Rama on.May 22, 1971. There 
was no action taken on. this request. 

It was· moved and seconded that the Board 
approve the use of college facilities by the 
Boy. Scouts to hold. an. Explorer Specialty 
Post in Computer.:Science •  Motion voted 
and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board 
approve the purchase of 36 lockers from the 
American Locker-Co., Inc. in an amount 

not to exceed'. $1, 593; to be purchased from 
the Comprehensive Fee Fund. The following 
vote was recorded:·. Ayes Members. Coplan, 
DeWeerth, Perkins, Reigle, Reuter, Stuff 
and Schuneman. Nays-0. Motion carried. 



Comprehensive Fee Budget: 

Audit Report: 

Student Activity Fund: 

Light Poles: 

Cantee:n: 

Little Theatre Lighting: 
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It was. moved and. seccmded that the 
Board approve the attached revised 
budget for the Comprehensive· Fee 
Fund • .  The following vote was recorded: 
Ayes:Members Coplan, peWeerth, 
Perkins, Reuter,. Reigle, Stuff and 
Schuneman •  Nays-0. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the 
Audit Report for the fiscal year ended 
June 30, 1971 be approved as presented. 
Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that guide 
lines be submitted to the Board for approval 
governing the use of Student Activity Funds. 
Motion voted. and carried. 

The question.was raised as to the status of 
the light poles .. Mr. Edison.informed the 
Board that the company hired by Moldcast 
was presently welding the poles. 

I  response to a. question. on the Canteen 
operation, Dr .. Sabol reported that he had met 
with this company. and. that a financial 
statement through the end of December 1970 
would be availab le far the next meeting. 

It was moved. and seconded that the Board 
approve the purchase· of a unistrut and 
trolleys from the Eclean.Company in the 
amount.of $528. 41 and;the purchase of 
fasteners· from the Curtis Company in the 
amo.unt of $161. 20 to· be paid out of the 
Site anq.Construction1Fund. The following 
vote waf) recorded: Ayes: Members Coplan, 
DeWeerth, Perkins! Reigle; Reuter, Stuff 
an.d Schuneman .. Nays-0. Motion carried. 



Election Notice: 

Election Judges: 

Executive Session: 

Adjournment: 
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It was moved and seconded that the Board 
adopt the attached resolution on the April 
10, 1971 eledion.of the Board of Trustees • 

   Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the judges 
fee for the April 10, 1971 election be set 
at $7. 50 per judge. The following vote 
was recorded: Ayes Members Coplan,
DeWeerth, Perkins, Reigle, Reuter, Stuff, 
and Schuneman. Nays-0. Motion carried. 

At 10:45 p. m. it was moved and seconded
that the Board adjourn t�. Executive Session • 

Motion.voted and carried .

  At 12:43 a. m. it was moved and seconded that 
the. Board return to regular session • .  Motion 
voted and carried. 

Since there was no ·further business, it was 
moved and seconded that the Board adjourn. 
The following vote was recorded: Ayes 
Members .Coplan, D.eWeerth, Perkins, 
Reigle, Reuter,. Stuff and.Schuneman. 
N.ays-0 .. Motion carried. The next meeting 
will be· February 8, 1971. 

   The meeting adjourned at 12:45 a. m. 



COMPREHEMSIVE FEE FUND 

PART I: Estimated Reven.!!!_ 

Comprehensive Fees (33,162 @ $1.50) $ 49,743 

Miscellaneous Activities Income 4,100 

Total IWvanue • • • • • • • • • • • . . . " . . . . 

PART II: Estimated I£xpenditures 

Educational Supplies (20% of Comprehensive Fee) 

Student Activities 

Athletics 
Cheerleaders & 

Pom Pom squad 
Intramurals 
Speech activities &

Readers Theater 
Drama 
Music 
Student Activ�ties 

Cultural 
Associated Students' Board 
Student Newspaper
Student Leadership Scholarships 
Student Magaz1�ne 
Non-budgeted Contingencies 

$ 10,355

600 
500 

2,300 
2,200 
3,800 

ll,000 
3,575 
3�600 
2,500 
2,250 
12214 

Total Student Activities • . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

P�T III: Budget Summary 

Estimated Balance on hand July lp 1970 

Revenue 

Expenditures 53;\.843 

Excess Revenue over Expenditures 

Estimated balance on hand June 30, 1971 

16 

f 53,843 

$ 9,949 

43,894 

$ 53,843 

$ 17,140 

-o-

$ 17,140 



Members of the Board of Tr'1stees January Zl, 1971 

From: E. J. Sabol 

Subject: Proposal for Li._ghting and Electrical Layout fo.r Little Theatre 
·Agenda Item E� �

Statement: of need: 

Lightb1g and electrical service in the Little Theatre -w.as held to a minimum in 
t� oriiinal plans !o� tlie followii:lg reasons:

1. It ie the poiicy of the lUin.<>i8 Building Authority tQ �quip for instruction t;»nly.
This doe!' not include "pec Equipm�nt for audience or entertainment purposes.

?� it w&;s anticipated t�t Phase 11 of our building prog�sm woUld include a 
large:r, completely eq�lpped auditorium. In view cf the wicerta.inty as to when 
thii· will be •ccQrnpllshed, it is evident that the LittJ.e Tb,eatre will have to be us.ed 
fo.r a longe·r period than o�iginally anticipated. It is in fact more desh:able· thaii. . 

� larger auditorium for student productions . 

The need� therefore. is to provide a permanent in.stalll,ition with adequa� 
•lect1·ic:al service mid control equipment to serve our t�atrical program. In
a<:}ditioii. the teJnporary, unsafe. conditions must be eliminated. The present 
lighting setup has to be co�pletely wired eac:h show and I am sure that it woUld 
iaU. to �eet any recognjase4 stand.arde of safety. :fy1�eh of the wiring and Ushting
equipmen,t belongs to a atude?lt w)to will be graduating this year.. DimRling · · 

equipmen.t belongs to th.e �lectronice lab and is needed tQ.ere. 

Th� following propoaal is t.b.�refore submitted for your approval:

ELJ!:CTIUCAL WORK: 
�. Engel Electric .. Par�s .. al)d - Labor 
2... Hub Electdc Company - Parts

UNisTRUT FOR STAGE: (Labor by college staff) 
;3. El.cen Metal Products Com:pany .. Parts
4. Curtis l�dustr-ial Supply .. Pa.�ts

Total 

$ ZZ,837.00 
3 . 30 1 . 00 

 528. 41 
161.·ZO

$ 260827.�l 
ITEM ill: Engel Electric proposes to furnish one 112. S KVA 480/ 120/208 Volt
Transformer, on.e KA-315.0 Circuit Breaker for existing psnel p one NQB4L Panel
Board, Electric 440 Volt Servlce from �:dsting switchbo��d to transformer, service 

from transformer to dimming switchboa1•d0 furnish Hub dimming switchboard, 
furnish stage light and stage poekets0 .furnish labor to complete installation ready to u•e.· 

ITEM 12: The Hub Electric propos al is for the portable electrical theatrical equip­
ment w:llich they can sell directly to ue. . (Primarily spot lights and floods. ) 
ITEM i13: The Eleen Metal Products proposal iS fo1· the unist1·ut that will be
mounted on the Little Theatre ceilµig.to m&ke the stage adaptable to every type of 
scene.ry arrangement possible, plus special lighting.

ITEM 1#4: The Curtis Industrial Supply propomal is for the fasteners that will be
used to mount the wtlstruta 

. 

Cahill Electric Company  asked to submit a bid in reference to parts and labor 
for the Little Theatze but they declined. It is rec.om.mended· that the above be 
purchased from the Site and Construction Fund .. 



R E S 0 L U T I 0 N 

WHEREAS, the terms of Catherine R. Perkins, Gerald S. Stuff 
and Dr. E. Orval DeWeerth, as members of the Board of Junior College 
District Number 506, Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry and Bureau Counties, 
Illinois, are about to expire, and the term of William Reigle, who 
was appointed to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of 
Warren E. Walder from said Board, is about to expire, and 

WHEREAS, an election will be ne cessary to fill the vacancies 
thereby created, and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to publish notice of the time, place, 
and with whom nominating petitions shall be filed, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Junior College 
District Number 506 as follows: 

Section 1 

The Secretary of the Board of Junior College District Number 
506, Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry and Bureau Counties, Illinois, shall 
publish a notice stating the time, place and with whom nominating 
petitions for membership on the Board of said Junior College District 
shall be filed, said notice to be published not more than thirty (30) 
daysmr less than ten (10) days prior to the first day for filing 
such petitions, the notice to be published once in The Daily Gazette 
of Sterling, Illinois, and once in the Dixon Evenir:gTelegraph of 
Dixon, Illinois, the same being newspapers being published in and 
having a general circulation within the territory of the District. 

form: 

Section 2

The aforesaid notice shall be in substantially the following 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given that nominating petitions 
for membership on the Board of Junior College District 
Number 506, Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry and Bureau 
Counties, Illinois, shall be filed in the office of 



the secretary of said Board, at Sauk Valley College, 
Route 1, Dixon, Illinois, within the time provided by 
law. The first day for filing such petitions is 
February 24, 1971, and the last day for filing such 
petitions is March 19, 1971. 

By order of the Board of said Junior College 
District. 

Dated this 25th day of January, 1971. 

Kenneth L. Reuter 
Secretary 

-2-



14-000-547 
)00-544 
)00-545 

1'1-000-546 
e-ooo-561 
16-000-541 
0-200-543 

BILLS PAYABLE 

January 25, 1971 

_Mucattonal Funll_. 

VOID C HECK #7117 written November
VOID C HECK 17212 written December 
VOID CHECK #7256 written December 

SVC PAYROLL FUND 
AMERICAN COLLEGE TESTING 
t3UN AUSTIN CHEVROLET·· 
PSYCHOLOGICAL CORP 

x x x 
SVC PAYROLL FUND 
SVC PAYROLL FUND 

12-15-70 Payroll 
ACT researchh 
Lease payment 
Supplies - 47. 7.5 
Supplies - 16.60 
12-31-70 Payroll 
l-15-71 Payroll 

500,543.00 ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES 
;3:;>,54LOO ADDRESSOGRAPH MULTIGRAPH SUPPL; Es 
000.541.CO ADD ISON WESLEY PUB CO SUPFllES 
'6 O O. 5 4 3 .00 ALL 8 ED ELECTRON t CS CORP SUPPL I ES 
000,545.00 A.A.J.C. BOOKS 
1. 00;5 4 3.00 AMER UlA"J COU"lC IL ON C0\1SU� R I NT SUPPL I ES 
:>00.545.00 AMER1CAN COUNCIL ON EDUC SUPPLIES 
'000.5 4 5.00 AMER I CAN HERi TAGE BOOK 
-OOn5 4'.).0Q AR:'-JO PRESS BOOKS 
000.545.00 BAKER & TAYLOR CO BOOKS 

000.5 59.00 BARNES LORBER COSTUME CO SUPPL I ES 
-000.545.00 BARNES & :--JOBLE INC BOOKS 
000.541.00 BARRO:'-JS EDUC SERIES INC SUPPLIES 
000.550.00 ·LEE S BARTON TRAVEL EXPENSES 

000.544.00 BEDSI DE NURSE SUPPLIES 
000.5 44.00 BELL & HOWELL SUPPLIES 
224.543.00 BENDER & BL OCK SUPPLIES 
000.5 8 5.oo BEl\IS I NC EQUIPMENT 
000.550.00 r LORE \CE BERTSCH TRAVEL EXPE�SES 
000. 5 4 7 .OO BLANKENBERG STLDI 0 PUBL i C I NF'O
000.541.CO SVC BOOKSTORE SUPPLIES 3.31 
ooo.s 4 t.co x x x 6 .oa 
000.51+3.00 x x )( 2. 72
100.543.00 x ){ x 4.23 
200.5 4 3.00 x x x 1 .92 
223.543.CO X X X 3.56 
�12 4,5 4 3.00 x x ' x .60 
.3 0 o. 5 4 3 .oo x x )( 1 7 .. 02 

.400.543.00 x x x 26.81 

.600.543.CO X X X .98 

7274 
7275 
7276 

727"/ 
7278 
7279 

$ - 56.00 
- 12.00 
- 25.00 

(11,934.92 
50.00 

131.19 

64.35 
64.7RO.Rfi 

.. '?4 ··?�� �9-. 
$ 204,464.71 

7,'iao 
7.281 
7.282 
7.283 
7,284 
7,285 
7.286 
7,287 
7.288 
7.289 
7.290 
7.291 
7,292. 
7.293 
7,294 
7,295 
7,296 
7,297 
7.298 
7,29';) 

7,300 

31.68 
31.02 

3.71 
71.65 
19.76 
12.00 

7.50 
13.55 
78.00 

3.4 3 o.95 
24.52 
2 7.85 

3.34 
171.75 

6.00 
5.03 
5.79 

56.13 
15.40 

757.00 

&7.29 



00.541.00 SVC BOOKSTORE SUPPLIES .19 
'00.543.00 x x x 1. 79
'2 4,543.00 x x x 90 • 
100.543.00 x x x 6.85 
0 0. 5 4 3 .o 0 x x x . 1 5 
'0 o. 5 4 3 .c 0 x x x 2. 76
I 0 0. 5 4 4 .Q Q X X X 1 • 5 5 
0 0. 5 4 1.0 0 x ){ x 4. 20

I 0 o. 5 4 1.C 0 x x x .. 79 
00.545.CO ROBERT J BRADY BOOKS 
100.545.00 BRAl\JOYWiNE BOOKS BOOKS 
·O 0. 5 4 3.00 SVC BUij LO� NG FUND SUPPL� ES 
00.544.CO SV C BU�LD�NG FUND REIMB POSTAGE METER 
00.550.CO l\IOAH Bl.NCH TRAVEL EXPENSES 
00.550.00 WM F BYAR TRAVEL EXPENSES 
00. CA\l.TEEN FOOD & VENDING SUPPLffES 
O 0.5 41.00 CAP i TAL DATA PROC SUPPLY SUPPL ll ES 

100.575.CO CENTRAL T ELEPHONE CO SERVICE 
:oo.545.00 CHA�N STORE PUB CORP BOOK 
24.543.00 CH AR I NG CROSS MUSIC INC SUPPLIES 
0.0.5 50.00 . WALTER CLEVE!\IGER TRAVEL EXPENSES 
00.53LCO CLiFTOf\J GU\IDERSO\J COKER & DEBRUYN AUDIT 
00.545.CO COLLE CTORS EDiTI Ol\JS LTD BOOKS 
00.5 45.CO COLLEGE E'\ITRA"JCE EXAM BOARD BOOK 
00.545.00 COLLIER MACM1LLAl\J LIBRARY SERV BOOK 
)0.544.CO COLUMBIA RIBBOl\J &: CARBO� MFG CO SUPPLIES 

00.5 41.CO COMPUTER WORLD SUPPL I ES 
2 4, 4 3.Co CO!\JCERT MU Si C PUB CO SUPPL� ES 
00.550.00 STA� CORBETT TRAVEL EXPENSES 
24,543.00 CRESCE\JT ELECTRIC SUPPLY SUPPLIES 8.08 
00.544.00 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY SUPPLIES 25.75 

00. THE DAILY GAZETTE BID l\IOTICE 
00. MARV I N  DAHLBERG TRAVEL EXPE�SES 
00.541.CO ROBERT DALE TREAS BUS ADMYN DUES 
00.545.00 F A DAViS CO BOOK 
oo.s 44.00 DEMCO EDUC CORP SUPPL I ES 
·00.541.CO DIAMOND MFG & SUPPLY CO SUPPLIES 
:24. DIXO\J ELECTROl\JICS SUPPLIES
100. 5 4 7.00 DI XO'\J EVE!\JI !\JG TELEGRAPH PUBLIC I NF 0 

;oo.543.00 DUXO!\J GARAGE SUPPLY CO SUPPLUES 

;oo.5 43.CO DO ALL RO CKFO RD CO SUPPL I ES 

100.545.CO DOW JONES BOOKS BOOK 

100. EDf\JAL.I TE CORP EQU I Pt\E NT 
�2 4, 3 o.co DAV �O EL i AS Pi ANO TU�I NG

100.550.CO EMERALD HILL LUNCHEOf\J EXP 

)00.543.00 f ACTORY SUPPL;Es eo. SUPPLlES 

>00.543.CO FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO SUPPLIES 

>00.5 3 9.Co 
,oo.55 o.co 
)00.5 4 5·.00 
0 0.543.00 

100.545.oo 
100.585.00 
oo.543.oo 
100.550.00 

OR THOMAS FLY\IN 
'ADELAabE FRITZ 
WILL.I AM GA�ON 
TH( GOLDE�· HARVEST 
SAM GOOOY I '.'JC 
HA�KEtf S
JUNE Hf L TCN 

SERVICES 
iRAVEL EXPENSES 
BOOKS 
SUPPL I ES 
HE CORDS 
E SUIPME�T 442.40 
S PPL I ES 4. 7 7 
TRAVEL EXPE�SES 

7,3 01 
7.3 02 
7.303 
7.3 Q/4 

RENTAL 7,3 05
7.306 

7.307 
7.308 
7.309 
7.310 

7,311 

7,312 
7.313 
7.314 
7,315 
7.316 
7.317 
7.318 
7.319 
7,320 
7,321 

7.322 
7,3 2 3 
7,324 
7,325 

7,326 
7.327 
7.328 
7.329 
7.330 
7.331 
7.332 
7.333 
7,334 
7.335 
7.336 
7.337 
7.338 

7,3 39 
7,340 
7.341 
7,342 
7.343 

7.344 
7.345 

19.18 
50.66 
17.75 

1.li
57.CO

3.oo
22.83 
11.55 
39.75 

2.8 73.30 
8.50 

28,36 
102.50 

3.0 oo.oo 
29.70 

6.50 
5.82 

20.63 
20.co 
11;43 
51.40 

33.83 
4.00 

15 .CO 
10.00 

6.75 
9.90 

430.00 
4.CO 

221.50 
9S.50 
45.69 
18.00 

1 Oi.18 
10.00 
43.00 
53.16 
39.01 

250.00 
19.60 
25.50 
63.CO
48.57 

44 7 .1 7  
2.50 



00.5LJ5.00 HOUGHTON MIFFLiN CO BOOKS 
100.594.00 JR COLLEGE DIST 514 TUino� 
100.544.00 IND�ANA UNIVERSITY SUPPL� ES 
100.561.00 � .B.M. EQU;P RENTAL 
100.545.00 11\JTERSTATE PRINTERS BOOK 
'0 0. 5 41.00 JOSSEY BASS I NC SUPPL i ES 
100.544.00 KEE LOX MFG CO SUPPL I ES 
00.545.00 AUGUSTUS M KEL LY PUB .BOOKS 
O 0.5 4 3.00 KEUFFEL & ESSER SUPPL I ES 

,0 0.5 41.00 Kt PL l NGE R WASH I \JGTOl\J EDS SUPPL I ES 
00.550.CO HENRY KOBBEMAf\J TRAVEL EXPEf\JSES 
0 0.5 4 3.00 R S LA'.'-!DAUE R JR SUPPL I ES 
00.550.00 ROBERT LAURSEN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
00.544.CO THE LIBRARY OF CO\IGRESS SUPPLIES 
00.545.00 LIFE EDUC REPR iNTS BOOKS 
00.543.00 u·v�NGSTON ATMOMETER co SUPPLijES 
00.550.00 ESTHER LONGA!\!ECl<ER TRAVEL EXPEl\JSES 
00.585.00 3M BUS�NESS PRODUCTS CENTER EQ.U�PME"JT 
'24.543.00 M.C.A .. INC SUPPL�ES 
oo.550.00 MOHAN MALHOTRA TRAVEL EXPENSES 
O 0.5 4 3.00 MATHESON SC� ENT ff UC SUPPL� ES 
00.5 43.00 Mi CKEYS LI '!EN & T011£L SUPPLY SUPPL I ES 
00.530.00 MIDWEST VISUAL EQUijP CO SERVICES 
00.545.00 M�LFORD HOUSE tNC BOOK 
00.5'-+3.00 THE MILLER PUB CO SUPPLIES 
)0.539.00 MO"JROE CALCUL ATOR CO SERV�CE 

31.5 41.00 MOORE BUSI !\JESS FORMS SUPPL I ES 
00.5 61.00 NATL CASH REG�STER CO EQU�P RE:-.JTAL 
o 0.5 4 1 .00 NATL 0 I R ECTORY SERV SUPPL I ES 
00.5 45.00 :-..tATL GEOGRAPHa c soot• STY BOOK 
00.550 . HAROLD NELSON TRAVEL EXPEl\JSES 
00.543.CO NORTH SIDE lUMBER CO SUPPL�ES 
00.543.00 :-.JOR1'HERN ILL U FILM RENTAL 
00.543.00 OHIO STATE U SUPPLIES 
0 o. 5 4 4 .0 O OKLA HOMA ST ATE U SUPPL i ES 
00.550.00 PH�LIP S OSBOR� TRAVEL EXPENSES 
2 4. 4 3 .c 0 oxr ORD u PRE SS SUPPL I ES 

00.543.00 P & W S0PPl..Y SUPPLIES 

21.550.00 FRANK PALUMBO TRAVEL EXPENSES 
00.545.00 PAREOO"l RECORDS RECORDS 

00.544.00 R L P OLK & CO C� TY Oi"RECTORY 

00.544.00 PORTERS CAMERA STORE SUPPL I ES 

00.547.00 THE PR�\iT SHOP � D CARDS 
00.51�t•.00 RIVER BEl\ID LIBR ARY SYS SUPPLiES 
00.585.00 ROYAL TYPEWRITER CO TYPE·WR!TERS 

oo.550.00 JOH'! E SAGMOE TRAVEL EXPE�SE
00.543 .00 SARGE\JT WELCH SCI CO SUPPLIES 

00.543.00 SARGE'JT WELCH SC I CO SUPPLIES 

00.545.CO SCIENCE HOUSE INC
00.547.CO B F SHAW PRINTi!'JG CO 

BOOK LEGAL 
ADS 

� 4.543.CO SH AW'iEE PRESS l�C SUPPLIES 

00.543.CO SHORE ACRES GREENHOUSES SUPPL I ES 
00.58�.co SMIITYS EQUIPME\JT 
00.545·.oo sos PHoto· CINE OPTI cs 1NC BOOKS 

88:�ft�·:88 g88t���� :tt 8 PRESS ggg�s 

7.346 
7.34 7 
7,348 
7.34 9 
7,350 
7.351 
7,352 
7,353 
7,354 
7.355 
7,356 
7,357 
7,358 
7,359 
7,360 
7.3 61 
7,362 
7,363 
7,364 
7,3 6 5 
7,366 
7,367 
7.368 
7,369 
7,370 
7.371 
7.3 7 2  
7,373 
7.3 74 
7,375 
7.376 
7.377 
7,378 
7,37 9 
7,380 
7,381 
7.382 
7,383 
7,384 
7,385 
7.38 6 
7.38 7 
7,388 
7,389 
7,390 
7.391 
7,392 

7,393 
7,394 
7,395 
7.390 
7.397 
7.398 

Z,399 1,400 
7,401 

25 .56 
3 30.7 8 

10.50 
555.29 

2.40 
15.78 

142.55 
23.50 
70.96 
24.CO
30.00 
68.35 
21.so 
so.10 

8.80 
23.10 
24.40 

z, 0 6.32 
23.ZiO

4.CO
io.12 

9.92 
16.00 
25.23 
10.00 

159.20 
119.95 

6.919.50 
6.07 
3.50 

25.20 
20.23 

5.60 
5.CO 

15.00 
194.CO 

12.00 
27.40 
15.20 
20.36 
40.50 
19.76 
11.00 

210.10 
7 65.00 

21.00 
229.03 
15 7 .14 

8.40 
4.CO
6.18 

23.00 
350.00 

5�:n5 
4.64 



3 2.541.CO GLENt\I SPUTE SUPPLi ES 
0 0,5 4 3".00 STANS I SC �E\ITIF' i C DIV SUPPL i ES 
00.

 
STERLlf\JG BUS MACH I \ES SUPPLiES 16 .. 00 

31.541.CO X X X 34.80 
3 2.5 41.00 x x x 2. 55 
00.544.CO X X X 41.25 
00.541.CO X X X 43.17 
00.541.00 x x x 124.32 
00.5 3 9.CO X X X 21 �00 
0 o. 5 8 5 .0 0 x x x 71 0. 26 
24.54 3.00 STERL �NG CME RA CENTER SUPPL I ES 60. 52
0 0. 5 4 4 .o 0 x x x 6 7. 6 8 
00.543.CO STERLiNG FARM & FL EET SUPPLIES 
00.585.0o STERLING MYERS FORD USED CAR FOR AUTOMOTIVE
00.543.00 CF STOCKER COPY EQUIP SUPPLIES 
00.5 43.00 SWARTLEYS GREENHOUSES SUPPL I ES 
0 0.5 4 3.00 TCR 0 I SifR tt BUTORS SUPPL t ES 
00. TEKTROl\JIX INC SERVICES 
,00.541.00 TEMPLE UNIV PR ESS SUPPLIES 
00.550.00. ROBERT THOMAS TRAVEL EXP ENSES 
00.545.00 nME LIFE BOOKS BOOK 
00.545.00 TRAl'JEX CORP BOOK 
00.5 4 7 .Co TRIBUNE PR� NTi NG CO SUPPL i ES 
00.5 94.00 TRITON COMM COLLEGE TUI n ON 
00.541.00 TRUSSELL MFG CO SUPPL�ES 
)0. TWVN CITY TRAVEL �NC OSBORN TRAVEL 121.00 

00.550.00. TW I N CllY TRAVEL INC BARTOt\J TRAVEL 108.00 
00.545.CO FREDERijCK UNGAR PUB CO BOOKS 
O 0.5 4 3.00 UN t V OF ; LL SUPPLIES 17. 75 
24.543.00 UNIV OF ILL 1.28 
o 0.5 4 3.00 U:-.J IV OF i LL 11.10 
00.543.00 UNIV OF �LL 27 .55 
00.543.00 UNIV OF iLL 23.00 
00 .5·43.00 x x x  11.50 
0 0. 5 4 3 .c 0 x x x 7. 40 
00.545.00 UN I V  OF BLL PRESS BOOK 
O o. 5 4 3 .o O UN t V OF ILL SUP PL IE S 

00.543.00 VOLUSOL SUPPLIES 

,o·o.549.00 NATL ASS'! OF ca...LEGE & l.Jl\UV ATTORNEYS DUES 

,o·o.543.00 WARDS NATURAL SCI EST SUPPLIES 

100.541.00 LYNDA WATKlf\IS . TRAVEL EXPENSES 
•00.541.00 WESTl:-.JGHOUSE LEARl\llNG CORP SUPPLIES 

10 0.550.00 ROY WHITE TRAVEL EXPE"ISES

I 0 0.5 4 s·.oo H w WI LSO'\J co BOOKS 

'21.5 4 3.00 WO\... VE RI NE SP,ORTS SUPA..Y SUPPL I ES 

100.544.00 XEROX CORP SUPPLIES 

·>00.5 50.00 DAVID Zll\JOEL TRAVEL EXPE"'lSES

)00. 5 4 4.00 
)00.5 59.00 

31.5 41.00 
">OQ5 43.00 
?2 3.5 4 3.oo 
)00.5 41.00 

SVC IMPREST rUND Ml SC £XPE:N�S

SVC PE TTY CASH Ml SC SUPPLIES 1.06

x x x 4.66 

x )( x .16 

x x x 1.so 

x x x 3. 75 
x x x 5.10 

7.4 02 
7,403 

7,4 04 

7.405 
7,406 
7.407 
7,408 
7.409 
7,410 
7,411 
7.412 
7,413 
7.414 
7.415 
7.416 
7.417 
7,4· 1 a 

7,419 
7.420 

7.42 1 

7,422 
7,423 
7.424 
7.425 
7,426 
7.427 
7,428 
7,429 
7,430 
7,431 
7.432 

    7,433 
7,434 

7.435 

7,436 

9.75 
45.90 

993.35 

128.20 
17.70 

z� 9 5.oo 
221.55 

8.56 
59.10 
22.50 

5.02 
14.40 

8.68 
12.00 

794.00 
771.42 

37.35 

229.00 
38.31 

57.68 

41.90 
8.74 

13.21 
33.25 
30.00 
1.46.10 

129.95 
2.49 

17.C() 
518.00 
119.51. 

31.50 
69.13 

983.o3 

16.23 



00.5 6 7 .00 PRUDEl\JTI AL L ff E P\JS CO FEB PREM� UM 

TOTAL BILLS 

Void checks 

Cks. #7274 - 7279 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOR JANUARY 

7.4 37 3,041.63 

3 3.2 35.91 ·r 

.oo 
93.00 

204,557.71 

$ 237,700.62 



SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND 

H-000-585 NATIONAL CASH REGISTER CO. 

100.585.CO A E BOGOTT & SO\JS

10O.5 8 3 .00 E!\JGEL EL ECTR I C CO 
10 ?..5 8 5.00 PATTE\J I \JDUSTR �ES 

Cash Register 

SHEL Vi "JG 
ELEC WOil< 
TOWMOTOR RE"JTAL 

TO'l'AL SITE & CONSTR. FOR JANUARY 

BUILDING FUND 

10 0.5 4 4.00 ADEL FUR!\JACE WHOLE SALERS SUPPL � ES 
t00.5 44.CO B E�SON CUT STO�E CO SUPPL I ES 
100.550.CO FRED B�LLEB TRAVEL EXPE�SES 
100.5 44.00 FRED BOESE SAL ES STORE SUPPL I ES
100.5 4 4.00 A E BOGOTT & so�s SUPPLtES 
00.54 4.CO SVC BOOKSTORE SUPPL I ES

'00.544.CO BRAl\JSON ELECTR Y C SUPPL I ES 
t00.544.CO CAHILL ELE CTR i C SUPPL i ES 
10 0.5 4 4.CO CE�TRAL STATES STEEL INC SUPPL iES 
100.5 4 4.0o COAST TO COAST STORES SUPPL I ES 
100.5 73.00 COMMOl\IWEALTH EDISQ\J CO SERVICE · 

>00.550.00 JAMES G CRAWFORD TRAVEL EXPE\JSES 
>OQS 44.CO CRESCE�T ELECTRIC SUPPLY SUPPLIES 

)00.5 3 o.oo DEEM & R� CK SERVICES 
>00.5 71.CO DONOVAN CONSTR CO GAS B�LLS 
>00.5 44.CO DUBOIS CHEMICALS SUPPL l ES

)00.5 44.00 SVC EDUC f'U!'() SUPPLiES 
>00.5 44.CO SVC EDUC FU� SUPPL•ES 

>00.5 44.CO SVC EDUC FUt\D SUPPL i ES
>On5 44.CO FA I RF AX H AROWARE SUPPL I E'S 

)00.5 50.00 HEl\IRY HAY!\!E R . TRAVEL EXPE�SES 
)00.5 44.00 HASKEL LS SUPPLIES 

>00.5 4 4.CO HAYNER HEATING & COOLl!\JG SUPPL I ES
) 00.5 4 4.00 HIGLEY CHEMICAL CO SUPPL I ES 
)00.5 44.00 HOME LUMBER CO SUPPL DES 
)00.5 44.00 JOH�STON LUMBER CO SUPPL iES 

!) oo.s 4 4.Qo KEEGAN AUTO ELECTRIC SUPPLY SUPPL I ES

)00.544.00 KILLMER MOTOR SAL.ES & SERV . ·suPPL IES 
100.530.00 Kl \!NEY E XC.AV AT I \JG CO S.NOW REMOVAL 

294 $ 1,246.50 

295 
296 
297 

1.5 23 
1,524 
1.525 
1.526 
1 . .527 
1.528 
1.529 
1.530 
1,531 
1.532 
1.533 
1.534 
1,535 
1.536 
1.537 
1. 5 38 
1.539 
1.5 40 
1.541 
1.542 
1.543 
1544 
1.545 
1.546 
1.54 7 
1.548 
1.549 

l,550 

1.• 5 51 

$ 

365.40 
3.241.15 

115.CO 

4.968.05 

2.76 
16�95 
17.50 
16.76 

41.85 
.19 

24.76 
30.00
52.96 

9.64 
4.6 4 6.53 

15.40 
68.40 
42.36 

204.40 
833.45 

10.55 
2.95 

47.oO 
36.98 

1-70 
t 93.50 

so.oo 
4 Oo.80 

67.29 
9&.40 

7.22 

11.2-s 

633.06 



100.544.00 L L LANGE SUPPLIERS SUPPLIES 
100.544.00 MASSEYS ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES 
100 .544.00 Ml CKEYS LINEN SUP?LY SUPFiLIES 
100.5 4 4.00 MOL i NE SUPPLY CO SUPPL I E S  
100.544.CO MOTT BROS CO SUPPLi ES 
100.5 4 4.00 NORTH 51 DE LUMBER CO SUPPL I ES 
•00.571.00 f\JO RTHERN ILL GAS CO SERVICE 
100.550.00 ALEX f\JOVAK TRAVEL EXPENSES 
100.544.00 P & W SUPPLY CO SUPPL� ES 
100.5 44.00 ROCK RIVER GLA SS SUPPL I ES 
t00.544.00 SERVCO EQUIPMENT CO SUPPL1ES 
100.5 �o.oo Gt L BE�T SCHEFFLER TRAVEL EXPENSES 
100. 582.CO EDDIE SCHULER INC PICK UP TRUCK 
100 .544.00 STERLl\IG FARM & FLEET SUPPLIES 
100.561.00 STERLiNG PARK DIST POOL RENTAL 
100.5 44.00 STEVEf\JS CHEMU CAL CO SUPPL I ES 
00.544.00 TWIN c·1rv UPHOLSTERY SUPPLIES 
O 0,5 4 4 .CO VANOE!\JBE RG PA i llJT CO SUPPLIES 

00.544.00 VON ACHEN VNOUSTRIAL SUPPLIES . SUPPLiES 
00.544.CO Willi AMS UPHOLSTERiNG UPHOLSTER CHAIR 
00.544.CO SV C PETTY CASH SUPPL i E'S 

SVC iMPREST FUND MGSC SUPPLIES 
00.56 7 .oo PRUOENT I  AL INS CO GROUP PREMIUM FOR FEB 

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR .JAHUAlY 

1.552 
1.553 
1.554 
1.555 
1.556 
1.557 
1.558 
1.559 
1.560 
1.561 
1.562 
1.563 
1.564 
1,565 
1,566 
1.567 

1,56 8 
1,56 9 
1.5 70 
1.5 71 
1.5 72 
1.5 73 
1.5 74 

1.0 0 3.08 
83.05 
40.17 
76.08 
22.78 
44.24 

3,931.82 
15.80 
26.76 
48.75 
3l•.C2 

3.40 
2.977.50 

128.22 
50.00 

221.60 

52.20 
2l.70 
22-.50 
27.50 

4.80 
23.80 

70?..75 

1 7,181.75 T 
.oo 



IJtJ>REST FUND 

ii)2-000-550 
llJ0-000-544 
�0-000-544 
191-000-544 
id.0-100-543 
!110-100-543 

1110-100-543 
IQ2-000-541 
ll?0-000-544
1(0-100-543
11)8-000-541
nLS-800-550 
->6-000-550 
al.0-500-543 
l!0-500-543 
l0-500-543 
�0-000-544 
m�0-000-545 
11)6-000-541 
162-000-541 
�10-600-543 
�8-000-541 
188-000-541 

.)2-000-550 
162-000-559 
�0-000-545 

ie0-000-545 
�8-000-541 
t0-500-543 
il0-300-543 
'{0-224-550 
if.0-500-543 
:60-000-541 
00-000-544 

t0-223-543 
!f.0-500-543 
iS0:-000-544 
ie0-000-545 
il0-500-543 
�0-000-545 
!80-000-544 
(0-100-543 
�0-100-543 
4.8-831-541 
�0-000-545 

to-100-543 

Bun Austin Chevrolet Gas-Pres. car 
Paul Powell, Sec. of State Truck license 
Supt. of Documents vertical file 
Postmaster Postage due fund 
Supt. of Documents Supplies 
New.Republic Suppltes 
VOID CHECK 
Essanders Special Editions Supplies 
American Assn. State Colleges & Univ. Supplies 
National Library Week Supplies 
Amerf can Home Economics Assn. Supplies 
Arno Press Publication 
A.A.J.C. Workshop reg. 
A.A.J.C. Workshop reg. 
Kipltnger Washington Editors Renewal 
Doane Agr1c. Service Renewal subsc. 
Changing Times Renewal subsc. 
David Zindel Supplies 
Institute of International Educ . Book 
The Foundation Center Supplies 
Postmaster Xmas stamps 
Stuart Keller Supplies 
Mike Meyer Lunch expenses 
Lowell Thomas Membership-Interntl. 

Platfonn Assn. 
Edw. Sabol 166-35 
Edw. Sabol 17.75 Expenses 
Heritage Publ. Inc. Supplies 
VOID CHECK 
Oriole Eds. Supplies 
Educ. & Indus. Testing Serv. Scoring keys 
Fern Harshman Supplies 
Supt. of ·Documents Supplies 
Phillip Lackey Travel exp. 
Doane Agric. Service Supplies 
Western Interstate Conm. for Higher Educ. Supplies 
Natl. Safety Council 
SVC Petty Cash
Design & Environment 
Changing Times · 

Supt. of Documents 
Natl. Assn. of Secondary Schools 
Beef 
Indiana University 
Sec. of State 
Amer. Council on Consumer Interests 
Money Mangement 
A.A.J.C. 
Gale Research Co. 

Supplies 
Change for Pre�Reg. 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Zip Code Directory 
Supplies 
Subscription 
Book  

Title & License-pick up 
Membership 

Supplies 
Supplies 
Books 

Total Disbursements 
Void Ck. 11073 written 12/2/70 

Educational �· 983.63 
Building - 23.80 

1007.43 

1074 $ 7.35 
1075 5.00 
1076 200.00 
1077 25 . 00
1078 3.15 
1079 1.00 
1080 
1081 1.50 
1082 2.50 
1083 6. 10 
1084 1.25 
1085 6.3() 
1086 30.00 
1087 30.00 
1088 24.00 
1089 17.50 
1090 4. 00 
1091 14 . 20 
1092 2.50 
1093 6.00 
1094 9.60 
1095 8.46 
1096 3.45 

1097 18.75 

1098 184.10 
1099 3.48 
1100 
1101 1.80 
1102 7.18 
1103 34.36 
1104 1.50 
1105 115.00 
1106 5.95 
1107 2.00 
1108 1 . 80 
1109 Do not reimb. 
1110 12.00 
1111 4 . 00 
1112 10.00 
1113 2.00 
1114 4.00 
1115 1 . 25 

1116 1.00 
1117 6.00
1118 7:.00 
1119 18.00 
1120 152.00 

$ 1,008.03 
- .60 

$ 1,007.43 





Accouet 

·1 0 0. 5 13 .o 0 SALARIES DIV OF BUSUNESS
100.516.00 OFF� CE SAL AR �ES 0 av OF BUS
at 00.5 30.00 CONTR .SERV D�V OF BUS
1100.54 3.00 COMMODOTQES DVV ·OF BUS�NESS
•t00.5 so.co TRAVEL oav OF BUSGNES S
·200.513.00 SALARIES DiV OF HUMA�IT IES
200.516 .00 OFFYCE SAL.ARIES DIV OF HUMANiT!ES
-200.5 30.00 CO"ITR SERV DIV OF HUMANITIES
200.5 4 3.00 COMIAODiTUES DIV OF HUMA�ITI ES 
20 0.5 5 o.co TRAVEL D�V OF HUMA�QTRES 
22 3,5 4 3.00 COMMOOiTI ES ART DEPT
22 3.5 so.co TRAVEL ART DEPT
-22 4,5 30.00 CONTR SERV MUS6C DEPT
?24.5 4 3.CO COMMODRT �ES MUSIC DEPT
22 4.550_.oo TRAVEL.·MUS�C DEPT
300,513.00 SALAR�ES DOV OF UNOUS EDUC
�o o.51 o.oo OFF!CE SALARIES DIV OF ONDUS EDUC
..iO 0.5 30.00 CONTR SE"RV DIV OF �NOUS EDUC
300.5 4 3.00 COMMOD�T�ES D�V OF iNOUS EDUC
300.5 5 o.co TRAVEL 0 B v OF ft �us EDUC
400.5 i3·.00 . SAL.AR ft ES O!V OF SOC SC�
400.530.00 CONTR SERV DftV OF SOC SCI

COMMOD�TiES DIV Of SOC SCO400.5 43.00 
400.550.00 TRAVEL D�V OF soc sea
500.513.00 SALAR�ES DIV OF AGRIC
50 0.5 30.00 CO�TR SERV D«V OF AGRIC
500.5 43.CO COMMOD!T@ES QijV OF AGRBC
500,5 5 b.00. TRAVEL 0 iV OF AGR � C
�00,513.00 
6.00,516 .00 
60 0.5 3·0.00
600.543.00 
if, 0 0. 5 5 0 .0 0
721.513.00
721.5 43.CO 
721.550.00

SALAR�ES DIV OF MATH SCIENCE 
OFF �CE SALARlES DtV or MATH SC3 
CONTR SERV o;v OF MATH SCI 
COMMOO 0 Ti ES D IV OF MA TH SC I 
TRAVEL OIV OF MATH sc; 
SALAR lt Ef o�v OF PHYS ED� 
COM\4001 !E DIV OF PHYS DUO
TRAVEL 0 B \I OF PHYS EDUC 

EDUCATIONAi. P'IJND 

Total 
Bgend.ltuf!S 

3 7,4 88.17 
9 91.62 

1.187.49 
1.336.22 
·374.79

69.8 37 .14 
2.3 62.80 

969.26 
359.36 

29.58 
45.70 
60.00 

1.011.76 
115.00 

36,939.89 
2.5 52.41 

3 78.83 
3. 7 4 3.20

16 7 .04 
3 7,6 84.18

7 08.09 
174.83 

1 7,199.9 3
44.83 

1,4 23.34 
292.49 

104.396.83 
4. 1 10.91 

46.19 
5 . 6 23.75 

701.92 
14.36 2.4 7 

1.0 9 3.05 
62.7 8 

To Date 

3 7,48 8.17 
991.62 

1.18 7.4 ') 
1.336.22 

3 74.79 
69, 8 37 .14 

2.362.80 
- .oo 

9b9.2o 
359.36 

29 .58 
45.70 
60.00 

1,011.76 
115.00 

3 b,9 89.89 
2.5 '.) 2.41 

378.88 
3,7 4 3.20 

16 7.04. 
3 7,6 84.13 

. oo 
708 .09 
174.83 

1 7,199'.93 
44.83 

1.4 23.34 
292.4 9 

10 4.3 9 6.83 
4.1 1 o.91 

46.19 
5.6 2 3.75 

7 01 .92 
1 4.362 .. 47 

1.0 9 3.05 
6 2.73 

JARIMJY 31. 1971 

Prevo Moo 
To ))f te thf.JI Meg 

20.532.92 1o.955.25 
088.30 3 03.32 

1.18 7.4'} .oo 
8 8 � .68 45 3.54 
194.34 180.45 

,_. 7,5 80.32 2 2.2 5 6.82 
1 .7 77. .16 \ 5 90.64 . 

.oo 
8 07.27 1 6 1.9 9 
359.36 .oo 

7 .01 22.57 
45.70 .oo 
6 0.00 .oo 

835.27 1 7 6 .49 
115.00 

25, 7 4 7.42 11.2 4 2.4 7 

1. 9 7 3.30 5 79.11 
3 22.28 56.60 

3,315.29 427.91 .141.24 25.80 
25,886.6 3  11,7 9 7.50 

.oo 
5 70 .92 13 7 .17 
152.00 22.83 

13.187.43 4.012 .50 
44.83 .oo 

1.1 20.68 302.60 
262.49 30.00 

7 3.5 08.09 30.888.74 
3.224.82 886c09 

4 6 .19 .oo 
4,694.01 929.74 
. 627 .22 74.70 
9.574.98 4,7 87.49 

940.48 152 .57 
47.58 15.20 

Budget Uu8!D!114ed 

8 7,350.CO 49, 861.83 
3. 7 65.00 2.773.33 
1.950.00 7 62.51 
2.400.00 1.063.78 
1,3 0 o.oo 925.21 

16 3.5 75.CO '} 3. 7 3 7.86
4.725.00 2.362.20 

250.00 250.00 
2.7 oo.co 1.730.74 

600.00 240.64 
200.00 1 70.42 
1 oo.oo 54 .30 
300.CO 240.CO 

1,500.00 488.24 
200.00 85.00 

811900.00 4 4.910.11 
4.7 so.co 2.2 27.59 

600.CO 221.12 
5.6 oo.oo 1,8 5 6.80 
. soo.oo 632.96 

86.o 7 5.00 48. 9 90 .82 
50.00 . 50.00 

2,500.00 1,791 .91 
. 6 oo.oo 425.17 

3 21 oo.oo 14.900.02 
3 oo.oo 255.17 

2. 7 oo.oo 1.2 7 6 . 6 6  
1.1 oo.oo 807.51 

22�662.00 12 4.265.17 
'8..1 54.00 4.043.0 9  

. 2 50.00 203.81 
10.500.00 4.8 7 6.25

1,5 oo,oo 79 8.08 
38.3 oo.oo 23.937.53 

3.8 oo.oo 2.7 06.95 
300.00 2 37.22 

Une1leuaiberecl 

4�. 861.83 
2.7 73.33 

762.51 
1.063.73 

925.21 
CJ 3.7 37 .86 

2.362.20 
250.00 

1.7 30.74 
240.64 
1 70.42 

54.30 
2 40.00 
4 8 B.24

65.00 
44.010.11 

2.227 .5 -l 
221.12 

1.856 .80 
632.96 

48.990.82 
50.00 

1,79 t.91 
4 25.17 

14.900 .C2 
2 55.17 

1.2 7 6.66 
807.51 

12 4,2o5.l 7 
4.043.09 

203.81 
4.8 76.25 

7 98.0d 
23.937.53 

2.706.95 
237.22 



Account 

<1:S.'43.00 COMMODITIES �NSTITUTIONAL COMM 
:: 4,5 4 3.00 COM\100 I Tl ES F ACUJ.. TY ASSl\J 
') 0.511.00 SALARIES INSTR ADMiN 
·'"' 0.514.00 SAlA�i£S PT flME OVERLOAD

� 0.515.CO SALARIES SUMMER SESS!ON 
:; 0.516.CO SECR SAt.ARiES iNSTR AOMIN 
,"\ 0.5 39.00 UNALLOCATED CONTR 
"0.5 50.CO TRAVEL INSTR ADMIN 
·"1.518.00. STlllENT SALARIES INSTR l\OM�N
'i 1.518.00 
() 3.518.0:0 
31,5 3 o.oo 
31,5 41.00 
�i 2,5 30.CO
3 2.5 41.00 
() 0.512 .oo 
() 0.51 b.00 
0 0.5 30.00 
00.5 44.00 
.) 0.5 45.00 

STATE WORK STlDY SALARIES INSTR 
CH llO CARE WORK STlDY SALAR'fES 
CONTR SERV INSTR AOMUN 
COtJMOOITiES ONSTR ADMIN 
CONTR SERV WORKROOM 
COMMOOOTIES WORKROOM 
PROF SALARIES LEARN�NG RES 
SECR SALARIES LEARNING RES 
CONTR SERV LEARN�NG RES 
COMMOORTi£S L�BRARY 
LUBRARY BOOKS 

'i0.550.00 TRAVEL LEARNING RES 
o 1.518.00. FEDERAL. WORK STtnY lEARN!NG RES
00.512.Cb PROF SAlAR�ES STUDENT SERV 

ADMiN 

00.516.00 SECRETARIAL SALARIES STUDENT SERV 
00.512.CO PROF SAL.ARIES COUNSEL ING 
�, o.5 i 6.oo SECR SAt.ARIES COUNSELING
0 0.541.00 HEM.,TH.SERV COMMODITIES 
., 0.512.00 PROF SALARIES SCHOLARSHUPS 
00.516.00 SECR SALARIES SCHOLARSHIPS 
'l o.512.CO PROF SALARDES PLACEME�T 
"0.511.CO AOM�N SALARIES STlDENT SERV 
r; 0.516.00 SECR SALARIES STlDENT SERV 
'"' 0.5 30.00 CONTR SERV STlDENT SERV 
':"'0.541.00 COMMODQT�ES STLDENT SERV 
�· 0.550.00 TRAVEL STUDENT SERV 
J 1.5 18.00 FEgfRtXLW�RK ST�V �TUDENT $ERV
:10.512.00 PR A I ES 0 A. ROC 
C 0.517.CO NON ACADEM SALAR8ES DATA PROC 

Total 
!xpenditurea 

24.39 
23.17 

1 2.1 33.29 
20.5 37.CO 
3 6,5 6 8.96 

ti;41 7 .63 
410.16 
7 03.60 

l 0.3 92.80 
1.5 78.40 

1 64 .80 
16.40 

1. 77 9.:J4
791.37 

87.02 <> 

17.4 88.28 
10.462.23 

1 oo.75 
6, 7 31.44 

2 2,750 .5 1 
266.99 

5.621.40 
1 3.0 54.08 

8.0 6 4.42 
3 4.3 28.94 

5.5 87.40 

a211.95 
?.5 72.96 
6.178.84 

10.2 78.06 
3.0 1 4 . 44 

1 77.70 
2595.03 
1.032.31 

13.062.07 
14.814.6 7 

6.568.90 

To Date 

24.39 
23.17 

12.133·.29 
20.537.oo 
3 6,568.96 

8.417.63 
410.16 
7 03.60 

10.3 92.80 
1.5 7 8.40 

164.80 
16.40 

1.77 9.94 
791.37 

8 7 .02 C!? 

1 7,4 8 8 .23 
10. 46 2.23 

1 oo.75 
6. 7 31.44

2 2.750.51 
266.99 

�.621.40 
13.054.C8 

tS.O 64.42 
3 4,8 28.94 

5,587.40 
.oo 

8. 21 1.95 
25 72.96 
6.178.84 

l0.278.C6 
3.014.44 

1 77.70 
2.5 95.03 
1.0 32.31 

13.062.07 
14,814.67 

0.568.98 

Prevo Moo 
To Date Th11J �o Budget 

11.98 12. 41 250.CO 
14.12 9.05 200.co 

'l. 3 3 3.30 2.7 9 9.99 22.400.00 
"J,997.50 10. 539 .50 32000.00 

3 6.5 6 8.96 .oo 36.569�00 
6.4 75.10 1.942 .5 3 15.540.00 

2 3 4.96 1 75.20 1.945.00 
358.60 3 45.00 1.200 .00 

6.6 86.40 3. 7 06.40 20.955.00 
1.5 7 8.40 .oo 3.4 20.00 

7 5.20 89 .60 
16.40 .oo 75.00 

1.141.94 638.00 3.4 50.00 
791.37 .oo .9 oo.co 
211.11 298.73CR 1,725.00 

12. 7 88.30 4.6 99.93 36.279.00 
8.089.08 2.3 7 3.15 19.2 35.00 

84.75 1 6.00 1.200.co 
6;06 4. 10 66 7 .34 10,5 oo.oo 

18.049.60 4.7 oo.91 40.5 oo.oo 
1 83.46 8 3.5 3 300.00 

4.114.20 1,5 07.20 14.0 85.00 
10.0 41.60 3.0 12.48 24.1 oo.co 

6.148 .87 1.915.55 1 b.855.00 
26.5 85.24 8.243.70 65.0 56.00 

4.2 98.00 1.289.40 10.315 .CO 
.oo 300.CO 

6. 46 8 .20 1. 7 4 3.75 16.350.CO 

1. 9 7 9.20 593.76 4,750.00 
4.772.59 1.4 06.25 Y,3 75.00 
7.906.20 2.3 71.86 18.9 75.00 
2.318.80 695.64 5.5 65.CO 

1 77.70 .oo 225.00 
2.0 49.11 545.92 b.0 35.00 

1.011.31 21 .00 3.5 20.00 
�.8 52.69 3.2 09.38 27.4 04 .00 

11.3 95.90 3.41 a.11 2 7,350.00 
5.0 77.11 1.4 9 t.87 12.057 .oo 

Unaxpet.tded 

2 25. 61 
1 76.83 

1 0.266.71 
1 1,463.00 

.04 
7.1 22.37 
1.5 34 .84 

496.40 
10.562.20 

1.84 1.60 
164. 80 CR 

58.60 
1.6 7 0.06 

108.63 
1.812.C2 

1 � 790.72 
8.772.77 
1.099.25 
3.768.56 

l 7. 7 49.4.;) 
33.01 

8.463.60 
1 1.045.92 

a 79o.5s 
3 0.227 . 06 

4,7 27. 60 
300.00 

8.13 8.05 

2.177.04 
3.196.16. 
1,5 8 Ll2 CR 

2.5 5 0.56 
47.30 

3.439.97 
2.487.69 

14.3 41.93 
17.5 35.33 

5.4 a a.en 

Unenewmered 

2 25.61 
176.83 

10.266.71 
11.463.00 

.04 
7.127..37 
1.5 3 4.84 

496.40 
10.562.20 

l , B41 .60 
16 4 .80 CR 

58.60 
1.6 7 0.06 

1 08.63 
1.812 .C2 

1ti.19 0.12 
8.772.77 
1.0 99.25 
3.768.56 

17.7 4 9.4) 
3 3.01 

8,463.60 
11.045.92 

8. 7 90.53
30.2 27.Cb 

4.727.60 
3 oo .oo 

t!.13 8.C5 
2. 1 77 .04
3.196 .16 
1.5 81 .12 CR 
2.55 0.56 

47.30 
3.4 3 <J.9 7 
2487.69 

1 4.34 t.93 
12. 5 35.33

5.488.02 



Account 

00 0.541.00 COMMODITIES' DATA PROC 
ooo.550.0 0 TRAVEL DATA PROO 
0 0 0.5�1 .• oo �Et.{fAl NPA EQUUP . 
00 1.518.CO FEDERAL WORK STUDY DATA PROC 
.ooo.531.00 Ai.DITING & LEGAL CO"ITR 
.00 0.5 4 9.00 ELECT« ONS 
.000.550.co TRAVEL BOARD OF EDUC 
'.000.511.00 PRES SM..ARY 
'.000.516.00
'.00 0.530.00
000.541.00

'.00 0.5 so.oo
.. ooo.558'.oo
I 000,5 5 9,00
'.000.561.00
.. ooo.51 Loo
' 0 0 0. 5 1 2 .c 0
000.516 .CO

; 000.5 30.00
-.000.541.00
000.5 5 o.oo

.o o 1.518.CO
000.511.00
. 000.5 30.00

.. 000.547.0 0
•.000;55 o.co
.. ooo.512.00
.. 0 0 0.516.00
.. oo 0.5 30 .CO
"000.54LOO
�o o o.s 5 o.co
) 0 0 0. 5 l 2 .c 0

00 0.5 i 7.0 0
o o 1.5 1 e·.00

.00 2.51.8.CO
00 3 .518.CO
(') 0 0,5 75'.00

S�CR SPJbAR I ES PRES OFC 
CONTR ·sERV PBES OFC 
COMMOODTIESPPRES ore 
TRAVEL PRES OFC 
COMMEJ,!;EME NT 
SPECIAL AFF AO RS 
CAR RENTAL PRES OFC 
AOMBN SALARIES BUS OFC 
PRor SM.. AR i Es BUS OF c 
SE:CR SALARl.ES BUS OFC 

CO�TR IERV BUS OFC 
COMMODITIES BUS SERV 
TRAVEL' BUS ore 
�EOERAL WORK STUDY BUS OFC· 
AOMI N SN..AR I ES COMWNI TY RELA 
CONTR SERV COMMUNITY RELA . 
COMMOD9T&ES COMMUNITY RELA 
TRAVEL COMMUNOTY REL.A·. 
PROF SALAR�ES AOMIN SERV 
SECR SM.ARIES ADMUN SERV 
CONTR SERV �OMH N SERV .. 
COMMODITIES AOMIN SERV 
TRAVEL AOMIN SERV. 
PROt SM..AR�ES OPER & MAiNT 
SERV ft CE .. S TAFF" SM.ARIES 
t='EDERAl WORK STl.DY OPER & MAINT 
STATf fORK i;{Wl O�R tcMt iNT
STiJ:) N SAL R E . UN LL A ED 
TElEPHONt & TELEGRAPH 

Total 
Expeliditure•· To Date. 

1.7 4 3.6 6 1 .7 4 3.66. 
395.99 395.99 

7. 2.2 95.9 d ? 2.8 95.9 d
1.3 04 .oo 1.3 0 4.00 
4. 713.99 4.713.99 

30.CO 30.00 
296.93 296.98 

1b.7 78.06 16. 778.06" 
4.132.96 4.132.96 

,oo 
6 44.61 644.61 

1.611.30 1.611 .30 
623.74 623.74 
460.12 460.12 
787.14 . 787.14 

12.634.44 12.b 34.44 
7.0 41.71 7.0 41.71 

20.0 89.28 20. 0 89.23

1.535.10 1.535.10 
1. 9 06.13 <> 1. 906.13 ��

3 38.44 3 38.44 

2.253.60 2.253.60 
7,3 80 .23 7,3 B0.23 

183.84 183.84 
3.7 4 5.87 3. 7 45.87 

18.60 18.60 
9,194.77 9.194.77 
2.461.94 2.4 61.94 

27.00 27.00 
229.78 2 29.78 
3.25.80 3 25.80 

6,933.29 6,9 3 3.29 
90.123.49 90.123.4 9 
2 ao 60 .32 28.0 60.32 

878.50 878.50 
.co 

8.4 9 o.34 8.4 90.34 

Prevo Hl»o 
;o:nate 

1.978.70 
2 49.04 

15.4 21.19 
977.60 

1. 713.9�

296.98 
� 2.906.20 

3.1 79.20 

532.59 
1.394.60 

623.74 
413.19 
f>55.95 

9, 718.80 
-5.4 t 6 .70 

15�449.81 

1.5 35.10 
1.6 38 .56 <> 

323.04 
1.8 21.60 
�.6 7 7 .10 

183.84 
2.4 36.91 

18.60 
1.012.90 
1.8 9 3.80 

27.00 
186.32 

16.05 
. 5.333.30 

68.166.04 
21.813.56 

878.50 

;;. 6 3 o.ao 

Thil Moo 

2 35.04 CR 

1 46.95 
7,4 74.79 

326.40 
3.0 oo.oo 

30.00 
.oo 

3.8 71.86 
953.76 

.oo 
112 .02 
216.70 

.oo 
4().93 

131.19 
?. 915.64 
1 .. 625.01

4,639.47 

.co 
267.57 CR 

15.40 
4 32.co · 

1. 7 0 3.13
. .  oo. 

1. 3 0 8.96
.co 

2.121.87 
568.14 

.oo 
43.46 

3 09.75 
1.5 9 9.99 

21.957.45 
6,246.76 

.oo 

.oo 
2.� 5 9.54 

Budaet 

3.220.00 
400 .00 

44.0 0 0 .00 
3.46 0 .00 

126 0 0 .CO 
3.500 .CO 
1.4 0 0 .00 

30,975 .00 
1,b 30.0 0  

l 75.00 
1.495.CO 
3.200.00 
3.ooo.oo
2500.CO 
1.600.00 

23,325.00 
1 a.112 .00 . 

4 3. 96 4.oo 
1. 1 oo.oo
6.325.00 
1.360 .CO 
6.92 0.00 

13.625.00 
225 .00 

9.8 00.00 
2 40.00 . 

16,975.00 
4.5 45.00 

50.CO
1.3 so.co 
1.200.00 

128 oo.co 
230. 0 00.00 

5Y.693.00 
1.100 .co 
7,4 83.CO 

19.0 oo.oo 

unegendad 

1.4 7 6.34 
4.01 

21.104.02 
2156.00 
7,886.01 
3.4 70 .00 
1.1 03.02 

14.1 96.94 
3.497.C4 

175.00 
850.39 

L5B8.70 
2.376.26 
2. 0 39.88

812.86 
10.690.56 
11. 0 7 0 .29

2 3.e74 .72 
4 3 5.10 CB

8.2 31.13 
1.0 21 .56 
4. 666.40
6,244.77 

41.16 
b. 054.13

221.40 
7. 78 0.23
2083.06 

. 23.00
1. 150 .22

874.20 
5,866.71 

1 3 9, 8 7 6 .51 . 
31.6 32.68 

·821.50
7,483.00 

10.5 09.66 

Unencumb@rt.! 

1.4 7 6.34 
4.01 

21. 1  0 4.02
2156.0 0 
7.e 86.Cl
3.4 70 .00 
1.1 0 3.G?, 

14.106.94 
3.497.C4 

1 75.00 
850.3� 

1.588.70 
2.3 76.26 

. ·  2.0 39.8 8
812.86 

1 0.690 .56 
110 1 0 .29 

2 3.G 7 4.72 
4 35.10 c

tS. 2 31.13 
1.0 21.5!:> 
4.ib 6�40
b.2 44.77

41.16
6.0 5 4.13

221.40 
7.7 80.23
2.0 83.C6

2 3.00 
1.150.22

874.20 
5.8 6 6.71

13Y. 876.51
31. 6 32.68

821.50
7,483.00

10.5 09.66 



Account 

)00.5 85'.0o MlDTL OtFH�E EQUIP 
'900.589·.oo NEW 13LOG EQU!P 
)00.594.oo TU't Tl ON PAID 
>00.600�00 PROv·a SBO\J. F'OR CONTINGENC�ES 
0)00.539·.oo uNALLOCATEO CONTR
)00.544.06 POSTAGE 
)0 0.5 4 6'.06 PUBLICATIONS & DUES 
)00.541·.00 ADVERT I SI NG 
->00.555.00 RECRUlTMENT
)00.56 7 .. 00 GROUP HEAL TH & Lu FE 
>00.56 ti.co OTHER INSURANCE 

INS 

Total 
·lgeudi tures To -Date 

7,4 05.94 7,4 05.94 

.oo 
2.0 29.10 2.0 29.10 

.oo 
361.22 361.22 

2.971.93 2.9 71.93 
1.1 1 5 .00 1.115.00 

165 .40 165.40 
1.114 8.45 1.4 4 8.45 

14.2 31 .. . 43 14.234.43 
8,971.CO 8,9 71.00 

930.0 05.50 T 940.283.56, 

Prev. Mo. 
To Da�e This Mo2 Budaet Unexoendocl Unencuni>ered 

4.073.65 3,3 32.29 1 s.000 .co 7.594.06 7.594.06 
.oo 1 o.ooo.co 10.0 oo.oo 10.000.00 

926.90 1.102.20 1.000.00 4.970.90 4.970.90 
.co 184.382.00 1e4.3 a2.oo 18 4,3 82.CO 

90.22 271.00 .1.6 75.00 1.3 13.7 3 1.313.7<3 
2.888.87 83.06 8.050.00 5.078.07 5,0 7 3.C7 
1.0 6 5.00 50.00 2.700.CO 1.5 85.00 1.!> 85.00 

157.40 8.00 2.1 co.co 1. 9 34.60 1,9 34.60 
1,4 48.45 .oo 1.5 oo.co 51.55 51 .55 

12.097.86 2.136.57 22.000.00 7,765.57 7.765.57 
8.9 71.00 .oo 10.0 oo.oo 1.0 29.00 1.0 29.00 

693,315.28 236,690.22 r?.15 b.430.0.0 Tl,210.146.44 T 1.216.146.44 T



..

BUILDING FUND 

£\C&O!,!'D.t 

·>o o.s 3 b.co CONTR' SERv· OP£R & MAINT
t00.5 4 4.oo COMMODITIES
I 0 0. 5 S o·. oo TRAVEL.
100.5 71.00 GAS
100.573.oo ELECTRiCI TY
100.5 75·,oo TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH
•00.561'.cio RENTAL
100.s6z•.oo OTHER INSURAl\JCE
1oo�s 6 t.oq GROUP HE AL TH & 1.. ff E BNS
•00.582.00 AODTL EQUIPME�T

•00.6 00.00 CONT I NGE N(H ES

BORD AND Dl'l'BRBST PUND 

•00.563.00 INT£REST ON BONDS
•.00.56 SERVICE CHARGE·s ON BONDS
100.56 BO� �RINCIPAL RETIRED 

Total 
E�enditurea · To Date 

1.94 6.02 1. 9 4 6.02
1a363.48 18.3 6 3.48 

218.20' 218.20 
18.823.05 18.8 23.05 
3 4,3 24.90 3 4,324.90 

23.85 <> 23.85 �B 
957.50 957.50 
883.00 888.00 

�IJ.f..�.18 3.463.13 

2.077.50 2. <} 7 7 .'50 
.oo 

81.9 37.93 T 8 4,8 96.35 T 

68, 725.00 68. 7 25.CO
170.63 1 70.63

200.000.00 200.0 oo.oo

268.895.63 T 26 8.8 95.63 T 

hev. Mo. This Mo. 
To Date Budget Bud3et Un•!!!udecl Unencumbered 

1.270.60 ' 675.4 2 2 �.000.00 23.053.93 23.053.93 
15,814.4 7 25 4 9.01 4 3.000.00 24.636. 52 2 4,636.52 

164.40 53.80 1.0 oo.oo 7 81.80 7 81.80 
14.6 86.83 4.136.22 50.000.00 ' 31.1 76.95 3 Ll 76.95 
29.6 78.37 4.646.53 4 7.5 oo.oo 13.1 75.10 13.1 75.10 

23.85 CR 23.85 23.85 
907.50 50.00 6.0 00.00 5.04 2.50 5.042.50 

' 8 88.00 .oo 10.000.00 9.112.00 Y.112.00 
2.958.37 5 04.81 ao oo.co 4,536.82 4,536.82 

.oo 
2.r; 77.50 15.000.00 Y.O 64.13 Y,Q 64.13 

.oo 4 5,0 oo.oo 4 5.0 oo.oo 4 �.ooo.co 

66.368.54T 15,569.44 T 25 0.5 00.00 T 165.603.65T 165.603.65 T 

68. 7 25.00 . oo 13 2.950.00 b 4.2 25.00 6 4.225.CO 
1 70.63 .oo 250�00 7 9. 37 79.37 

200.000.00 .oo 200.000.00 .oo .co 

26 8.8 9 5.63 T .00 T 33 3.2 00.CO T 6 4,3 04.37 T 6 4.3 04.37 T 



0.5 81.00. 
SB TE ACqUIS & IMPRO 1.0 26.80 1.0 26.SO 1.0 26.80 .oo 25.oo·o.oo 2 3.973.20 2 3,073.20 

0.5 83�00 NEW BLOG·s & IMPR. 39,2 27.94 39,227.94 3�.986.7� 3.2 41.15 7�000.00 3�.772.06 3�.772.06 

0.5 85,00 FURNITURE & FIXTURES 38.166.97 38,166.9 7 3b.4 40.07 1.726.90 425.000,00 386.833.03 386,833.CJ 

1.5 a·s.oo MAINT EQUIP 8.115.69 8.115.69 8.115.69 .co 8.115.b'-l � 8.115.6") CR 

2.5 85.00 MOVING EXPE:'\ISES Y.2 88.77 Y.288.77 9,288.77 .oo 9.288.77 �3 "J, 2 8 S.77 CQ 

5,585.00 NON UNVEJ\JTORIEO GEN 3.299.56 3.2 9 9.56 3.299.56 .oo l.299.56 �� 3.?. 9 9 .5 6 CR 

b.5 85.00 NON INVENTORIED MAINT 203.01 203.01 20 3.01 .oo 203.01 cs 2 0 3 .01 CR 

0,585.00 AUTO LAB 2.518.60 2.518.60 2.518.60 .oo ?.518.60 � 2.518.60 CR 

9, 5 85.00 MACHINE DESIGN FLUID POWER 975.00 975.00 975.00 .oo 975.oo@ 975,00 CR 

1.5 85.00 AGRUC BUS MANAGMENT 3.4 4 2.62 3.442.62 3.442.62 .oo 3.442.62 CB 3.4 b2.�2 CR 

10b.264.96T 106.26l�.96T 1 0 1. 2 9 6 .  91 T 4. ') 6 8.05 T 52�000£0T 41a735�4T 418.735.04 T



u�_aVJa.t 
EPYCATIONA.kFUND 

Total Prev. Moo 

J.�o�n.t Rece!2_!:s To Date To.Date 

1..411.00 1970 TAXES .oo .. 
2.411.00 1969 TAXES 217,49Q.60 21 7,490.60 214.971.92 
3.4.11.00 BACK TAXES 2.66 7.61 2.66 7.61 2.667.61 

414.06 OUT OF DISTRICT 7,248.37 7. 2 4 8.3 7 7,158.37 
1.4 21 .• 00 SU�£R STATE APPORTIONME�T 4 6.5 93.00 46.5 93.00 46,593.00 
2.4 2.1.00 FALL STATE. IPPOR.T{ONME�T 2 51.4 72.00 251.472.00 
3.421.00 SPRING STA TE AP PORT:1 ONME \IT .oo 

422 .00 BOARD OF voe EDUC & "REHAB 109.005.00 109.0 05.00 1O'I,0 05 .OO 
424.00 STATE WORK STlDY ?..86 4.00 2.C6 4.00
4 32.00 FEDERAL WORK STUDY 39, 7 86.80 39. 7 86.80 36.2 73.00 

1.441.00 FALL' TUI Tl ON 95.6 51.60 9 5.651.60 9 5.6 51.60 
2.441.00 SPRING TUITIO._, .oo 
3.4 41.0o· SlMER TUITION .oo 
1,4 4.3.QO COMP FEES 2.f�69.68 2.86 9.68 2869.63 
24 43.00 APPLICATION FEES 61. 210.00 61,21 o.oo 6 0.620.00 

4 70.00 INTEREST ON INVESTtl£NTS 5. 756.34 5,756.34 4,9 48.9 8 

490.00 OTHER FEDERAL FUNDS 3.0 88.00 3,088.00 3. 088.00
4 99.oo OTHER REVENUE 1.061.00 1,061.00 1.005.00 

846.764.00T 8 4 6. 7 6 4 .oo 1 584.852..16 T 

c BVILDIHG FITtlD 

1.411.00 1970 TAXES .oo 
2.411.00 1969 TAXES 5 4.3 72.84 5 4,3 72.84 53.743.17 
3.4 i't.60 BACK TAXES 666.90 666.90 666.90 

410.00 INT£REST ON INVES'n£NTS 2.3 72.9 8 2 .3 72.93 2372.98 
.490.00 OTHER REVENUE 3.055.16 3.055.16 1.6 78.lO <> 

60.467.83 T 6 0.467.88 T 58.461.65 T 

This Mo: Budget 

.co 2 71,5 oo.co 
2.518.68 215,500.00 

.oo 
90.00 80.000.CO 

.oo 4 0.593.00 
2 51,4 72.00 24 4,900.00 

.oo 218.0 07 .oo 

.oo 101:1.0 oo.oo 
2,26 4 .00 2,[; 6 4.00 
3.513.80 11 o.o oo.co 

.oo 15 3.0 oo.oo 

.oo 149,8 oo.oo 

.oo "30.300.00 

.oo Y, 775.00 
590.00 70.000.00 
807.36 2.500.CO 

.oo 3.0 oo.oo 
56.00 5 01.00 . 

261.C) l t.84 Tl,72 3.240.CO T 

.oo 6 7,900.00 
629.6 7 5 3. <) oo.co 

.oo 

.oo 
1. 376.lO 5. 0 oo.co

2.006.23 T 12 6.8 00.00 T 

uuxunsb:d Una:ns;11m e:ced .... 

271.5 oo.co 
L990.60 fB 
2.6 6 7.61 CR 

7 2.751.63 
.oo 

6.5 7 2 .co r,g 
21tiO07 .CO 

5.00 �£! 
.oo 

70.213. 20 
5 7,3 48.l•O 

149,800.00 
36.3 oo.oo 

6.905.32 

8. 790.00
3.256.34 CR 

88.00 � 
56 0.00� . 

87 0.4 7 6.00 T 

6 7.900.00 
4 72.84 CQ 

666.90f.B 
2.3 72 .93 �3 
1.944.84 

6 6.3 32.12 T 

27 1.5 oo.oo 
1. C) 9 0.60 CR 

2.66 7.61 CR 

7 2.751.63 
.oo 

6,5 72.00 CR 

21 ti007 .oo 
5 .00 CR 

.oo 
70.213. 20 
5 7,348.40 

149, 8 oo.co 
3 6.3 oo.oo 

6.9 05.32 
t1. 7 9 o.oo 
3.25 6.34 CR

8 8,00 CR 

56 0.00 CR 

8 7 0. 4 7 6 .00 T 

6 7,900.00 
4 72.84 CR

666.90 CR

7..372.98 CQ 

1.944.84 

6 6.3 32.12 T 



Total Prevc Mo. 
Account Recei2ts To Date To Date 

1.4 i. '1·.00 ·1910 TAXES .oo· 
2.4i1'.00 . � 969 TAX£S 139,556.55 13 '), 5 5 6.55 13 7,940.40 
3.4 i.1.00 BACK T A)(E:S 1.6 sq.4 9 1.689.49 1.689.49 

4 ;to.oo uNTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 6.342.bl b.342.61 5.465.36 

14 7,588.65 T 11� 7, 5 8 8 .6 5 T 1Li5.0 95.25 T

4 7 .oo INTERES'T. ON INVESTMENTS 9, 3 82.00 9, 3 82.00 b.446.00 

9,332.00 T 9,382.00 T 6.4 4 6.00 T 

This �· Budget; un!:ueadesl 
.oo 19 3.25 o.oo 19 3. 2 5  o.oo 

1.b 16.15 13 lj. 9 5 o.oo 393 .. 45 
.oo 1.68 9.4 � '.:Q 

877 .25 5.0 oo.co 1,342.61 r:g 

2.4 9 3.40 T 3 3 8. 2 0 0 .0 0 T 190.611.35 T

2. 9 36.00 20.000.00 10.618.00 

2.936.00 T 20.000.00 T 10.618.00 T

YDIDSiUDDIU::Ad. 

t 9 3.250.CO 
393.45 

l, 6 8 9 .4 ·) r:R 

1,3 4 2.61 CR 

190.6 11.35 T 

10.618.00 

10.618.00 T




